1999 DEC 15 AM 8:47

Vol_<u>M99</u> Page_49214

State of Oregon, County of Klamath Recorded 12/15/99, at 8:47a.m. In Vol. M99 Page 49214 Linda Smith, Fee\$_/000 County Clerk

HSL Mortgage No. 2345686 11/09/98 H37-001-0000409196

When recorded return to: LILA MCDONALD 5232 BARTLETT KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

Ret: Homeside Lending Duc. po Bar 45179 Jacksonuice JL 32232-9945

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under the Following described Trust Deed in the place and stead of the present Trustee thereunder, and

WHEREAS, JIMMIE LEE HARGROVE AND SHARON LEE HARGROVE, HUSBAND AND WIFE was the original grantor, EQUITABLE SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION was the original beneficiary, and TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY was the original trustee, and the trust deed is dated JULY 10,1973, and was recorded JULY 11,1973 in Book 73 at Page 8867 or as Recorder's Fee No. 78791 in the official records of KLAMATH County, Oregon, and

WHEREAS, the undersigned, is the present Beneficiary under the Trust Deed.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes KELLY D SUTHERLAND, SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, 522 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 825, Portland, Oregon 92704 as trustee under said Trust Deed.

Date: November 1, 1999

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA N.A., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THAT CERTAIN POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF 12/1/92 FOR RTC SERIES 1992-17 WITHOUT RECOURSE.

Marjorie C. Vojta. Attorney-In-Fact

State of KENTUCKY

County of JEFFERSON

On November 1, 1999 Defore me, the undersigned a Notary Public, appeared Marjorie C. Vojta personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the Attorney-In-Fact of the corporation that executed the written instrument, also known to me to be the person(s) who executed the within instrument on behalf of the corporation therein named, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, the date first hereinabove written.

PEGGY A. MOTLEY Notery Public, State at Large, KY

eggy A. 11/tot

My Commission Expires 2-14-200 Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid. My commission expires: 2/14/2001

This instrument was prepared by LINNDARIAI R.WARD, agent for HOMESIDE LENDING, INC. 7301 BAYMEADOWS WAY, JACKSONVILLE, FL 32256.

